\$40.00 148<u>7</u>

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PacBas, LLC		I10/01/2001 I	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PacificBasin Communications, LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Duane K. Kurisu, manager Limited Liability Company 1000 Bishop Street Suite 810 Honolulu Hawaii 96813
Street Address:	1000 Bishop Street Suite 405
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96813
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1487553	HONOLULU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)550-4123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8085379500

Email: andream@pacificbasin.net

Correspondent Name: Andrea Murakami

Address Line 1: 1000 Bishop St. Suite 405
Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PacBas, LLC

Total Attachments: 1 source=IMAGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0449

900014524

Nonrefundable Filing Fee: \$50.00

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division



FORM LLC-2

1/2001

1010 Richards Street

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME

(Section 428-204, Hawaii Revised Statutes)

ı	P	1	F	1	١.٥	CF	:	T	V	0	E	r	١Æ	5	P	F	21	٨	17	- 1	F	1	:11	R	<i>'</i> '	~	Ir	J	P	1	Δ	1	`4	1	۱۸	11	ĸ

	present name	of the limited liabil	lity company is:		
			PACBAS,	LLC	
2. The	name of the lir	nited liability comp	pany is changed to:		
		PA	CIFICBASIN COMM	JNICATIONS, LLC	
		as adopted with th operating agreeme		number of, the members of the limited liability con	mpany as
Ne cert stateme	fy, under the pents and that the	enalties set forth ir same are true an	i the Hawaii Uniform Limited d correct.	Liability Company Act, that we have read the abo	ove
Signed t	his1st	day of	October		
		K. Kurisu, Man	ager	Floyd Takeuchi, Manager	
	(Ту	pe/Print Name & Title)		(Type/Print Name & Title)	
		Silum		Haylilat.	
		(Signature)			

All signatures must be in black ink. Submit original articles together with the appropriate fee.

- Line 1. State the full name of the limited liability company prior to the change.
- Line 2. State the new name of the limited liability company. The company name must contain the words Limited Liability Company, or the abbreviation, L.L.C. or LLC.

Filing Fees: Filing fee (\$50.00) is not refundable. Make checks payable to DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS. Dishonored Check (\$15 fee plus interest charge).

NOTICE: THIS MATERIAL CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS. PLEASE CALL THE DIVISION SECRETARY, BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION, DCCA, AT 586-2744, TO SUBMIT YOUR REQUEST.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 10/26/2004